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DRYING GUIDE
Switch on the main ON/OFF 
switch.

Choose the drying program.
Turn the program selector knob to the desired drying 

program.

Selected program will be indicated on the display unit.

The maximum load is 6 kg (see the Program table in the 

instructions for use).

Full load

Partial load

Small load

These instructions also apply to machines with a heat pump.

Sort the fabrics
Sort the fabric by type and by how heavily soiled the laundry is.

Observe the drying symbols on the laundry labels. 

Close the zippers, hook-and-loop fasteners and buttons.

 This symbol means that the material is suitable for tumble-drying.

This symbol means that the material is not suitable for tumble-
drying.

And do not tumble-dry...
material labelled ”Do not dry near heat”, garments that have been dry-

cleaned at home, foam plastic, fibreglass material, wool.

Cleaning the door net 
filter in the door

Gently scrape the filter 

to remove the lint lining 

(fibres and threads).

Emptying the condensate tank

(Disregard this warning if you 

fed the condensate discharge 

hose into a drain, siphon, or a 

sink.)

Pull out the condensate tank 

from the dryer, then turn it 

upside down over a washbasin, 

sink, or any suitably sized 

vessel.

Open the dryer door and insert 
the laundry.
Before doing so, make sure the drum is empty.

Choose the program setting.
Program settings can only be set for certain programs.

See chapter: SETTINGS (only appliance owner/distributor 

may change the settings).

End of program
Open the door and remove the laundry from the dryer.

Clean the filters. See chapter "CLEANING AND 

MAINTENANCE".

Close the door.

Switch off the main on/off switch.

Remove the plug from the power outlet.

Error display
If an error appears on the display unit, see chapter ERRORS ... WHAT 

TO DO ...?

Safety precautions
This machine is only designed for drying water-washed items.

The machine is not designed to be used by persons (even children) 
that are physically or mentally handicapped or lack experience and 
knowledge. Such persons must receive instruction in how to use the 
machine from the person responsible for their safety.

Children must be watched to ensure they do not play with the 
machine.

When the tumble dryer is operating, the back of the tumble dryer will 
get very hot. Leave the machine to cool completely before touching 
the back.

CAUTION! Items removed from a stopped programme may be very 
warm.

The machine must not be rinsed down with water when cleaning.

Close the dryer door and press the 
START/STOP button.
Anticipated drying time, in hours and minutes, will be 

indicated on the display.
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Before doing so, make sure the drum is empty.
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See chapter: SETTINGS (only appliance owner/distributor 

may change the settings).
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Clean the filters. See chapter "CLEANING AND 

MAINTENANCE".
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Switch off the main on/off switch.
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If an error appears on the display unit, see chapter ERRORS ... WHAT 

TO DO ...?

Safety precautions
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The machine is not designed to be used by persons (even children) 
that are physically or mentally handicapped or lack experience and 
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When the tumble dryer is operating, the back of the tumble dryer will 
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The machine must not be rinsed down with water when cleaning.
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START/STOP button.
Anticipated drying time, in hours and minutes, will be 

indicated on the display.

Cleaning the door 
net filter in the door

Gently scrape the 

filter to remove the 

lint lining (fibres and 

threads).
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To start, download your ConnectLife app and register an account. 

The laundry room is set with function below (marker inside box):

  Room booking in your ConnectLife

Log in to search a laundry room you want to use and book the room 

via calendar system.

  Appliance booking in your ConnectLife

Log in to scan appliance QR code, after scan and pair, book the 

appliance you want to use via calendar system.

  Please pay to do the laundry

Appliance require payment before using; please follow the instruction 

in your ConnectLife app.
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CONSIGNES DE SÉCHAGE
Appuyez sur la touche Marche/
Arrêt.

Choisissez le programme de 
séchage
Tournez le sélecteur sur le programme voulu.

Le programme sélectionné est indiqué sur l'afficheur. 

La charge maximale est de 6 kg (voir le Tableau des 

programmes dans la notice d'utilisation).

Pleine charge

Demi-charge

Petite charge

Ces instructions s‘appliquent également aux machines équipées d‘une pompe à chaleur.

Triez le linge
Triez le linge par type de fi bre et selon son degré de souillure. 

Tenez compte des symboles d’entretien sur l’étiquette des 

vêtements.

Fermez les boutonnières, les fermetures à glissières et 

autoagripantes.

 Ce symbole indique que le tissu peut être séché en machine.

Ce symbole indique que le tissu n’est pas adapté à un séchage 
machine.

Et ne pas sécher en machine…
les articles dont l’étiquette indique de ne ”pas sécher près d’une source 

de chaleur”, les vêtements ayant fait l’objet d’un nettoyage à sec, le 

plastique expansé, les tissus à base de fibre de verre, la laine.

Nettoyage du filtre à 
peluches sur le hublot

Grattez doucement le 

fi ltre pour enlever les 

peluches (fibres et effi 

lochures).

Vidange du bac de condensat

(Ignorez-le si le tuyau de 

vidange du condensat est 

raccordé à un siphon d'évier 

ou de sol ou bien accroché au 

rebord d'un évier).

Tirez le bac de condensat hors 

du sèchelinge, puis retournez-

le au-dessus d'un évier, d'un 

lavabo, ou tout autre récipient 

de dimensions adéquates.

Ouvrez le hublot et chargez le 
linge
Vérifiez auparavant si le tambour est vide.

Choisissez les réglages du 
programme.
Les réglages du programme sont disponibles uniquement 

pour certains programmes.

Voir le chapitre : RÉGLAGES (Seul le propriétaire/le 

distributeur de l'appareil peut modifier les réglages).

Fin du programme
Ouvrez le hublot et retirez le linge du tambour.

Nettoyez les filtres. Voir le chapitre "NETTOYAGE ET 

ENTRETIEN".

Fermez le hublot.

Appuyez sur la touche Marche/Arrêt.

Débranchez la fiche de la prise secteur.

Affichage des erreurs
Si une erreur s'affiche à l'écran, voir le chapitre ERREURS… QUE 

FAIRE ?

Précautions à prendre
Cette machine est conçue uniquement pour le séchage du linge lavé 
à l’eau.

La machine n'est pas prévue pour une utilisation par des personnes 
(y compris des enfants) souffrant de handicaps physiques ou 
mentaux ou n'ayant aucune connaissance ni expérience de 
l'appareil. La personne chargée d'assurer leur sécurité doit leur 
enseigner comment utiliser la machine.

Surveiller les enfants pour s'assurer qu'ils ne jouent pas avec la 
machine.
L’arrière du sèche-linge chauffe trop fort lorsqu’il est en service. 
Laisser la machine refroidir complètement avant de toucher l’arrière.

MISE EN GARDE! Le linge retiré après l’interruption d’un 
programme peut être très chaud.

Lors de son nettoyage, la machine ne doit pas être rincée à l’eau.

Fermez le hublot et appuyez sur la 
touche START/STOP.
La durée de séchage prévue s'affiche en heures et minutes.
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Pour commencer, téléchargez votre application ConnectLife, puis créez 

un compte.

La buanderie est réglée avec la fonction ci-dessous (repère à l’intérieur) :

  Réserver une buanderie depuis ConnectLife

Connectez-vous pour rechercher la buanderie que vous souhaitez 

utiliser et réservez-la via le système de calendrier.

  Réserver votre appareil depuis ConnectLife

Connectez-vous pour scanner le code QR de l’appareil. Une fois 

scanné et appairé, réservez l’appareil que vous souhaitez utiliser via le 

système de calendrier.

  Il vous suffit de payer pour que le processus commence.

Pour faire fonctionner l’appareil, ce dernier doit être acquitté de la 

somme correspondante : veuillez suivre les instructions qui s’affichent 

depuis votre application ConnectLife.
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GUIDA ALL'ASCIUGATURA
Accendere l’interruttore 
principale (ON/OFF).

Selezionare il programma di 
asciugatura
Posizionare la manopola per selezione dei programmi sul 

programma di asciugatura desiderato.

Sul display appare il programma selezionato.

Il carico massimo è di 6 kg (vedere la tabella Programmi 

nelle istruzioni per l'uso).

Carico pieno

Carico parziale

Carico piccolo

Queste istruzioni sono valide anche per macchine con pompa di calore.

Selezionare i tessuti
Selezionare il bucato rispetto al tipo e sporcizia. 

Tenere conto delle indicazioni do asciugatura sulle etichette dei 

capi. 

Chiudere le cerniere lampo, i velcri e i bottoni.

 Questo simbolo indica che il materiale è idoneo per l’asciugatura.

Questo simbolo indica che il materiale non è idoneo per 
l’asciugatura.

Non asciugare...
il materiale etichettato con "Non asciugare vicino a fonti di calore", capi 

asciugati a secco in casa, schiuma plastica, materiale in fibra di vetro,  

lana.

Pulizia del filtro a rete 
sull'oblò
Rimuovere 
delicatamente lo strato 
di fi bre e fili dal filtro 
a rete.

Svuotamento del contenitore dell'acqua 
di condensa

(Questo avviso è irrilevante 
se si dispone di un tubo di 
scarico dell’acqua di condensa 
che passa direttamente 
nello scarico, nel sifone o nel 
lavandino).

Estrarre il contenitore 
dall'apparecchiatura e 
rovesciarlo su un lavandino o 
recipiente.

Aprire l’oblò dell’asciugatrice e 
inserire il bucato
Assicurarsi prima che il cestello è vuoto.

Selezionare le impostazioni di 
programma.
Le impostazioni del programma possono essere impostate 

solo per determinati programmi.

Vedere il capitolo: IMPOSTAZIONI  (le impostazioni 

possono essere modificate solo dal proprietario/ 

distributore dell'apparecchio).

Fine del programma
Aprire l'oblò e ritirate il bucato dall'asciugatrice.
Pulire il filtro. Vedere il capitolo "PULIZIA E 
MANUTENZIONE".
Chiudere l'oblò.
Spegnere l'interruttore principale per accensione/
spegnimento.
Staccare la spina dalla presa.

Visualizzazione degli errori 
Se sullo schermo viene visualizzato un errore, vedere il capitolo 

ERRORI... CHE COSA FARE...?

Avvertenze di sicurezza
Questa macchina è destinata esclusivamente all'asciugatura di capi 
lavati ad acqua.

La macchina non è progettata per l'uso da parte di soggetti 
(bambini compresi) portatori di handicap fisici o mentali, oppure 
privi di esperienza e conoscenze. Tali soggetti devono ricevere dalla 
persona responsabile della loro sicurezza istruzioni sulle modalità di 
utilizzo della macchina.

Sorvegliare i bambini per evitare che giochino con la macchina.

Quando l'asciugatrice è in funzione, la sua parte posteriore diventa 
molto calda. Prima di toccare tale parte, lasciare raffreddare del 
tutto la macchina.

ATTENZIONE! I capi estratti da un programma appena terminato 
possono essere molto caldi.

Durante la pulizia, la macchina non deve essere risciacquata con 
acqua.

Chiudere l’oblò dell’asciugatrice e 
premereil tasto START/STOP.
Sul display appare il tempo previsto di asciugatura in ore e 

minuti.
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Pulire il filtro. Vedere il capitolo "PULIZIA E 

MANUTENZIONE".

Chiudere l'oblò.

Spegnere l'interruttore principale per accensione/

spegnimento.

Staccare la spina dalla presa.

Visualizzazione degli errori 
Se sullo schermo viene visualizzato un errore, vedere il capitolo 

ERRORI... CHE COSA FARE...?

Avvertenze di sicurezza
Questa macchina è destinata esclusivamente all'asciugatura di capi 
lavati ad acqua.

La macchina non è progettata per l'uso da parte di soggetti 
(bambini compresi) portatori di handicap fisici o mentali, oppure 
privi di esperienza e conoscenze. Tali soggetti devono ricevere dalla 
persona responsabile della loro sicurezza istruzioni sulle modalità di 
utilizzo della macchina.

Sorvegliare i bambini per evitare che giochino con la macchina.

Quando l'asciugatrice è in funzione, la sua parte posteriore diventa 
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Pulizia del filtro a 
rete sull'oblò

Rimuovere 

delicatamente lo 

strato di fi bre e fili dal 

filtro a rete.
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Per iniziare, scaricate la vostra app ConnectLife e registrate un account.

La lavanderia è impostata con la funzione sottostante (marker all’interno 

del box):

  Prenotazione della camera nel vostro ConnectLife

Accedete per cercare una lavanderia che desiderate utilizzare e 

prenotate la stanza tramite il sistema di calendario.

  Prenotazione di elettrodomestici nel vostro ConnectLife

Accedete per eseguire la scansione del codice QR dell'appliance, 

dopo la scansione e l'accoppiamento, prenotate l'appliance che 

desiderate utilizzare tramite il sistema di calendario.

  Si prega di pagare per fare il bucato

L'apparecchio richiede il pagamento prima dell'uso; seguite le istruzioni 

nella vostra app ConnectLife.




